In The News Home
The original item was published from 12/27/2014 7:20:40 PM to 12/30/2014 12:05:01 AM.

In The News

Home

Posted on: December 27, 2014

[ARCHIVED] Precautionary Boil Water Notice RESCINDED

The precautionary boil water notice previously issued on Thursday, December 25, 2014, that affected all City of Casselberry water customers (residential and businesses) north of the intersection of SR 436 and Red Bug Lake Road, has been rescinded. Bacteriological samples were taken throughout the water distribution system and have come back clear, rendering the water safe for consumption. Should you have any questions or concerns, please contact the Public Works Department at (407) 262-7725 during normal business hours (Monday thru Friday, 7am-6pm).

Additional Info...
Facebook Twitter Email

Other News in Home